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October 26, 1973

Charles H. Haskins, Esq. Dr. John R. Lyman
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Department of Environmental
Windy Hill Farm Sciences and Engineering
Bluemont, Virginia 22012 University of North Carolina

Chapel Hill, North Carolina
Dr. M. Stanley Livingston 27514
1005 Calle Largo
Sante Fe, New Mexico 87501

In the Matter of Metropolitan Edison Company,
et al. (Three Mile Island Nuclear Station,
iiiiiF1) Dccket No. 50-289

Gentlemen:

We are hereby transmitting the AEC Regulatory Staff's direct testimony
with respect to the following contentions in this proceeding: 1, 2, 3,
4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9,10a,10b,10c,10d,10e, and 10f.

We are also enclosing the professional qualifications of:

Robert Bemero
C. Richard Van Niel
Lewis G. Hulman
Richard M. Lobel
Leon L. Beratan
Robert F. Barker
James E. Carson
Joseph E. Draley
John D. Buffington
Miller B. Spangler j4| f[2Darrel A. Nash
Dennis K. Rathbun
Victor Benarcya

Respectfully submittedp g % M CJ ~
Ocuglas K. Olson
Counsel for AEC Regulatory Staff

cc (attached list) , ,
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Enclosures as stated above

cc: w/ enclosures
Max D. Paglin, Esq.
Ralph S. Decker
George F. Trowbridge, Esq.
Lawrence Sager, Esq.
Theodore Adler, Esq.*
Herbert C. Goldstein, Esq.*
Miss Mary V. Southard*
Mr. Dou;1as Baker *
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel *
Atomic Safety and Licensing Appeal Board *
Mr. Frank W. Karas*

* In-Camera testimony on Contention 3 not included.

.

1411 173



-
.

.

.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
ATOMIC ENERGY C0iNISSION

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

In the Matter of )
)

METROPOLITAN EDISON COMPANY, _ET _AL. ) Docket No. 50-289
)

(Three Mile Island Nuclear Station, )
Unit 1) )

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of AEC Regulatory Staff's testimony on
contentions 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 10a, 10b, 10c, 10d, 10e,
10f and the professional qualifications of the AEC Regulatory Staff's
witnesses in the captioned matter, have been served on the following
by deposit in the United States mail, first class or air mail this
26th day of October,1973:

'

Charles H. Haskins, Esq. Lawrence Sager, Esq.
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board 45 High Street
Windy Hill Farm Pottstown, Pennsylvania 19464
Bluemont, Virginia 22012

Herbert C. Goldstein, Esq.
Max D. Paglin, Esq. 133 State Street
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17101
U. S. Atomic Energy Comission
Washington, D. C. 20545 Miss Mary V. Southard

Chaiman, Citizens for a Safe
Mr. M. Stanley Livingston Environment
1005 Calle largo P. O. Box 405
Sante Fe, New Mexico 87501 Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17108

Or. John R. Lyman Mr. Douglas Baker
Department of Environmental Environmental Coalition on

Sciences and Engineering Nuclear Power
University of North Carolina 1919 Sandy Hill Road
Chapel Hill, North Carolina 27514 Norristown, Pennsylvania 19401

Mr. Ralph S. Decker Atomic Safety and Licensing
Route 1, Box 1900 Board Panel
Cambridge, Maryland 21613 U. S. Atomic Energy Commission

Washington, D. C. 20545
George F. Trowbridge, Esq.
Shaw, Pittman, Potts & Trowbridge Atomic Safety and Licensing
Barr Building Appeal Board
910 - 17th Street, N. W. V. S. Atomic Energy Comission
Washington, D. C. 20006 Washington, D. C. 20545
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Mr. Frank W. Karas
Chief, Public Proceedings Staff
Office of the Secretary of the

Comission
U. S. Atomic Energy Comission
Washington, D. C. 20545
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Perry B. Seiffert
'

Counsel for AEC Regulatory Staff
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